505928336 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5975054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME OF INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM) previously recorded on Reel 051798 Frame 0086. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME IS INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIEN DANIEL MORISSEAU	09/21/2019
GERALDINE TEPPAZ	09/25/2019
YANNICK LAURENT JACQUES	09/25/2019
BRUNO GILBERT MARC ROBERT	09/19/2019
GUY LUC MICHEL DE MARTYNOFF	08/26/2019
DAVID BECHARD	08/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTUNE PHARMA
Street Address:	3 CHEMIN DU PRESSOIR CHENAIE
City:	NANTES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	44100
Name:	INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)
Street Address:	101, RUE DE TOLBIAC
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15214032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gborri@kaganbinder.com **Correspondent Name:** KAGAN BINDER, PLLC

PATENT

505928336 REEL: 051933 FRAME: 0916

Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200,MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAI0005/US/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA BORRI
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Borri/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=MAI0005US2_supporting_document-name#page1.tif source=MAI0005US2_Assignment Supportin Document-Signatures#page1.tif source=MAI0005US2_Assignment Supportin Document-Signatures#page2.tif source=MAI0005US2_Assignment Supportin Document-Signatures#page3.tif source=MAI0005US2_Assignment Supportin Document-Signatures#page4.tif source=MAI0005US2_Assignment Supportin Document-Signatures#page5.tif source=MAI0005US2_Assignment Supportin Document-Signatures#page6.tif source=MAI0005US2_Coversheet Recordation date 2-4-2020#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051933 FRAME: 0917 505898935 02/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5945636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME OF CYTUNE PHARMA SAS previously recorded on Reel 048737 Frame 0735. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME IS CYTUNE PHARMA.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIEN DANIEL MORISSEAU	09/21/2019
GERALDINE TEPPAZ	09/25/2019
YANNICK LAURENT JACQUES	09/25/2019
BRUNO GILBERT MARC ROBERT	09/19/2019
GUY LUC MICHEL DE MARTYNOFF	08/26/2019
DAVID BECHARD	08/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTUNE PHARMA
Street Address:	3 CHEMIN DU PRESSOIR CHENAIE
City:	NANTES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	44100
Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)
Street Address:	101, RUE DE TOLBIAC
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15214032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:gborri@kaganbinder.comCorrespondent Name:KAGAN BINDER, PLLCAddress Line 1:221 MAIN STREET NORTH

PATENT

REEL: 051933 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Sebastien Daniel Morisseau of 2, Le Plessis Mazeau, Mûrs Erigné, France, 49610; Géraldine Teppaz of 2 Le Clos Dugast, Saint Herblain, France, 44800; Yannick Laurent Jacques of 32 bis rue Noire, Nantes, France, 44000; Bruno Gilbert Marc Robert of Villa l'Espinas, 243 Rue des Micocouliers, Valflaunes, France, 34270; Guy Luc Michel De Martynoff of 10 rue de al Station, Mont-St-Guibert, Belgium, B-1435 and David Bechard of L'Orniere, Saint Etienne de Montluc, France, 44360 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in "AN IL-15 AND IL-15R\ALPHA SUSHI DOMAIN BASED IMMUNOCYTOKINES" which is identified by International PCT Application No. PCT/EP2012/002650 filed on June 22, 2012.

And WHEREAS, Cytune Pharma, having an address of 3 Chêmin du Pressoir Chenaie, Nantes, France, 44100 and INSERM (Institut National De La Santé Et De La Recherche Médicale), having an address of 101, rue de Tolbiac, Paris, France, 75013 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Sebastien Daniel Morisseau of 2, Le Plessis Mazeau, Mûrs Erigné, France, 49610; Géraldine Teppaz of 2 Le Clos Dugast, Saint Herblain, France, 44800; Yannick Laurent Jacques of 32 bis rue Noire, Nantes, France, 44000; Bruno Gilbert Marc Robert of Villa l'Espinas, 243 Rue des Micocouliers, Valflaunes, France, 34270; Guy Luc Michel De Martynoff of 10 rue de al Station, Mont-St-Guibert, Belgium, B-1435 and David Bechard of L'Orniere, Saint Etienne de Montluc, France, 44360 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in "AN IL-15 AND IL-15R\ALPHA SUSHI DOMAIN BASED IMMUNOCYTOKINES" which is identified by International PCT Application No. PCT/EP2012/002650 filed on June 22, 2012.

And WHEREAS, Cytune Pharma, having an address of 3 Chêmin du Pressoir Chenaie, Nantes, France, 44100 and Institut National De La Santé Et De La Recherche Médicale, (INSERM) having an address of 101, rue de Tolbiac, Paris, France, 75013 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto signed this document on the date(s) written below.

	2/2	01	, in	2	01	4
Sebastien Daniel Morisseau	Date					
Geraldine Teppaz	Date					
Yannick Laurent Jacques	Date	•				
Bruno Gilbert Marc Robert	Date	•				
Guy Luc Michel De Martynoff	Date	•				
David Bechard	Date					

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto signed this document on the date(s) written below

Sebastien Daniel Morisseau Date

| Lambda | Lamb

Date

David Bechard

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto signed this document on the date(s) written below.

Sebastien Daniel Morisseau	Date
Geraldine Teppaz	Date
Yannick Laurent Jacques	25/0. Date
Bruno Gilbert Marc Robert	Date
Guy Luc Michel De Martynof	f Date
David Bechard	Date

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto signed this document on the date(s) written below.

Sebastien Daniel Morisseau Date

Geraldine Teppaz Date

Vannick Laurent Jacques Date

Bruno Gilbert Marc Robert Date

Guy Luc Michel De Martynoff Date

David Bechard Date

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto signed this document on the date(s) written below.

Schastien Daniel Morisseau Date
Geraldine Teppaz Date

Yannick Laurent Joseph Jacques Date

Bruno Gilbert Marc Robert Date

Guy Luc Michel De Martynoff Date

August 26, 2019

David Bechard Date

Page 2 of 2